(RA-88-100) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1594 ADOPTED ON APRIL 26, 1988

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE CENTRE CITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION TO ACT ON BEHALF OF THE AGENCY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF STORM DRAIN LINE IN THE COLUMBIA REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") has determined that it should encourage development in the Columbia Redevelopment Project area pursuant to the adopted plan; and

WHEREAS, the Agency has a desire to provide adequate storm drain lines within this redevelopment project area sufficient to satisfy the needs of private development projects; and

WHEREAS, it is now appropriate to move ahead to provide this adequate utility system; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego that:

1. The Agency hereby authorizes the Centre City Development Corporation on behalf of the Agency to advertise and receive bids for the construction of a storm drain on Broadway within the Columbia Redevelopment Project.

2. The Agency hereby authorizes the Executive Director of the Agency (or his designee) to award the contract to the lowest qualified bidder provided said bids are within the established budget for the construction of off-site improvements.

3. The expenditure shall not exceed \$595,000 from the Columbia Redevelopment Project Fund.

4. The Agency hereby authorizes the Centre City Development Corporation on behalf of the Agency to administer said contract.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:lc 04/26/88 Or.Dept:CCDC Aud.Cert:8800953 RA-88-100 D1542